



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 654 of 2026

JAYPRAKASH SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/02/2026	Mr. Swapnil Thawaney, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State/ respondents. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the State accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, hence, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. Learned counsel for the State is directed to call for the original record of Case No.202208100600001-B/121 year 2021-22, Order dated 27.3.2023 passed by Sub Divisional Officer (R), Patan, Distt. Durg (CG) List this case on 18.03.2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	