



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 654 of 2026

JAYPRAKASH SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Shri PR Patankar, counsel for the petitioner. Shri RK Gupta, Addl AG for the State/respondent. State counsel shall file reply within four weeks. Thereafter petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks. List this matte after 6 weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	